
 

 

 

Informal consultations on draft decisions for the UN-Women Executive Board Annual Session 2024 

 

 

Please include Anne-Claire.Blok@unwomen.org, Jean-Luc.Bories@unwomen.org and unwsecretaryoftheeb@unwomen.org in emails containing 

language submission of the Executive Board of UN-Women. 

 

 

 

In 

advance 

of the 

Annual 

Session 

 

 

Email-circulation of 

draft decisions 

 

20 May  The Executive Board Secretariat circulate the first draft of the decisions to Member States. 

6 June 

(12pm) 

The deadline for written comments from Member States is 12pm noon on Thursday, June 6th. 

7 June 

 

The draft decisions will be circulated on June 7th in advance of the informal consultations on Monday 10th the 

following week.  

Informal 

consultations on draft 

decisions 

Time Room Topic Facilitator Experts needed in the room 

Monday, 10th   

June 

 

Number of 

readings of 

decision, as 

needed: 

 

9:00h – 

14:00h 

 

 

CR-C, 

UNHQ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Decision 2024/2 

Annual Report of the 

Under-Secretary-

General/Executive Director 

of the United Nations 

Entity for Gender Equality 

and the Empowerment of 

Women on the 

implementation of the 

Strategic Plan 2022-2025, 

including the mid-term 

review of the Strategic 

Plan 

 

 

Decision 2024/3 

Third-party Joint 

Assessment on 

Governance and Oversight 

Functions of the Executive 

Boards 

 

 

Decision 2024/4 

Report on the evaluation 

function of the United 

Nations Entity for Gender 

Equality and the 

 

Ms. Clara Brandt, Permanent 

Mission of Sweden 

clara.brandt@gov.se  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Marie-Eve Castonguay, 

Permanent Mission of Canada 

Marie-

eve.castonguay@international.gc.ca  

 

 

 

 

Mr. Michel Kouakou, Permanent 

Mission of Cote d’Ivoire 

elmikwajo@yahoo.fr  

 

 

 

Anna-Karin Jatfors 

Anna-Karin.Jatfors@unwomen.org 

Fumie Nakamura 

fumie.nakamura@unwomen.org    
Shoko Ishikawa 

shoko.ishikawa@unwomen.org  

Alicia Ziffer 

alicia.ziffer@unwomen.org  

Rachel Dore-Weeks  

rachel.weeks@unwomen.org  

 

 

 

 

 

Jean-Luc Bories 

Jean-luc.bories@unwomen.org 

Mohammad Naciri  

mohammad.naciri@unwomen.org  

 

 

 

 

Lisa Sutton 

lisa.sutton@unwomen.org  
Inga Sniukaite  
Inge.sniukaite@unwomen.org  

Julie Ballington 
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Empowerment of Women 

2023 

 

 

Decision 2024/5 

Report on internal audit 

and investigation activities 

for the period from 1 

January to 31 December 

2023 

 

 

 

 

 

Decision 2024/6 

Annual Report on the 

ethics function 

 

 

 

Decision 2024/7 

Implementation of General 

Assembly resolution 

72/279 on the 

repositioning of the United 

Nations Development 

System  

 

 

Decision 2024/8 

Update on UN-Women 

policies and procedures to 

tackle sexual exploitation 

and abuse and sexual 

harassment 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Iwona Lula, Permanent 

Mission of Poland 

iwona.lula@msz.gov.pl  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Mohammed Smesem, 

Permanent Mission of Sweden  

mohammed.smesem@gov.se  

 

 

 

Mr. Golibjon Gulov, Permanent 

Mission of Tajikistan  

gholibjon.gulov@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Marilyn Thompson, Permanent 

Mission of Panama 

mthompson@mire.gob.pa  

julie.ballington@unwomen.org  

 

 

 

 

Lisa Sutton 

lisa.sutton@unwomen.org 

Malika Mukhitdinova 

malika.mukhitdinova@unwomen.org 

Maria Cynthia Santos-Ferraris 

ma.cynthia.santos-

ferraris@unwomen.org  

Yata Kande 

yata.mboup-kande@unwomen.org  

 

 

Sarah Leber 

sarah.leber@unwomen.org  

Rachel Dore-Weeks  

rachel.weeks@unwomen.org 

 

 

Aparna Mehrotra 

aparna.mehrotra@unwomen.org  

Florence Basty Hamimi 
florence.basty@unwomen.org  

Lene Jespersen  

lene.jespersen@unwomen.org  

 

 

 

Prasun Chakraborty 

prasun.chakraborty@unwomen.org 

Mounia Lakhdar-Hamina 

mounia.lakhdar-

hamina@unwomen.org 

Livia Mueller 

livia.mueller@unwomen.org 

Katja Pehrman, 

katja.pehrman@unwomen.org   
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** Please click here to register for post plenary session negotiations at the UN Women HQ located in the Daily News Building at 220 E 42nd St, New 

York, NY 10017 (between 2nd and 3rd Avenue on 42nd Street). 

Annual 

Session 

 

Tuesday, 18th June 

 

Lunchtime: 

13:15h-

14:45h  

 
 
Post 

plenary 

session 

(after JIU 

Agenda 

Item)** 

 

CR-E, 

UNHQ 

 

 

 

 

UN-Women 

HQ (220 E 

42nd St, 

19th Floor – 

Room 1925) 

As needed – TBC  

 
 

  

Wednesday, 19th June 

 

Lunchtime: 

13:15h-

14:45h  
 

 

 

Post 

plenary 

session 

(after 

Policy & 

Programme 

Matters 

Agenda 

Item)**  

CR-E, 

UNHQ 

 

 

 

 

 

UN-Women 

HQ (220 E 

42nd St, 

19th Floor –

Room 1925) 

As needed – TBC  

 
  

Thursday, 20th June  9:00h-

11:00h 

(TBC) 

CR-E, 

UNHQ 

 

As needed - TBC   
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